

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Permit No: 9906671
Insp Area: 1

Site Address: 200 JIBBOOM ST SAC
Parcel No: 001-0012-025 BLDG A

Sub-Type: ACOM
Housing (Y/N): N

CONTRACTOR
WADMAN CORPORATION
2750 SOUTH 1000 WEST
PO BOX 1458 OGDEN, UT. 84402

OWNER
LAQUINTA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS
SAN ANTONIO TX
78299

ARCHITECT

Nature of Work: REMODEL&ADD 1597SQ FT./SOME SITE WORK

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name _____ Lender's Address _____

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

License Class B License Number 446373 Date 9-30-01 Contractor Signature [Signature]

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00).

I, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code. The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code. The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

I am exempt under Sec. _____ B & PC for this reason: _____

Date _____ Owner Signature _____

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction and hereby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovementioned property for inspection purposes.

Date 10-26-99 Applicant/Agent Signature [Signature]

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations:

I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of work for which the permit is issued.

A I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier LEGION INSURANCE CO Policy Number WC4-O538752 Exp Date 01/01/2000

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.

Date 10-26-99 Applicant Signature [Signature]

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.

City of Sacramento Development Services Division
Planning and Zoning Information Request

Project Address: 200 JERBORN STREET

Assessor's Parcel Number: 001-0012-025-000

PREVIOUS USE: HOTEL

Current Land Use: HOTEL

Description of Request/Proposed Use: REMODEL EXISTING

CONFERENCE ROOMS & ADD REST ROOMS

IS THIS A CHANGE OF USE? No

Zoning Designation: HC PC

Prior Applications for Project Site (P# Z#, DRP#): 299052 -

DR99089

Comments: Need to obtain approval of these +
review by Gary Spross.

~~Should also check signage of an~~

Are There Any Planning Issues?: (Circle One) YES NO

STAFF Site Plan Check Required? (Circle One) YES NO

FIELD INSPECTION REQUIRED (Circle One) YES NO

Design Review/ Preservation Required?: (Circle One) YES NO

Planning Review by/Date: Don Smith 6/24/99

A list of items that must be reviewed by Planning is provided on the reverse side of this form.

OF SACRAMENTO
FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT

WAITING
APPLIED

SERVICES DIVISION
SERVICES SECTION

1251 I Street, Rm. 200
Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 264-7619 FAX 264-7046

ACTIVITY 9906671C Insp. Area 10

Applicant MUST complete ALL Unshaded areas

ADDRESS 200 JIBBOOM STREET Suite -
PARCEL # 001-0012-025-000

CONTACT Name <u>IAN D'AMERON / ERIC OLSON</u> Address <u>3444 MARCONI AVE</u> Phone <u>972-0131</u> FAX <u>481-1845</u> E-mail _____		LICENSED CONTRACTOR Lic No. # _____ Name <u>WADMAN CORP</u> Address <u>OGDEN UTAH</u> Phone _____ FAX _____ E-mail _____	
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Name <u>MEFB ARCHITECTS</u> Address <u>3444 MARCONI AVE</u> Phone <u>972-0131</u> FAX <u>481-1845</u> E-mail _____		OWNER Name <u>LA QUINTA INNS, INC.</u> Address <u>112 E. PECAN ST.</u> Phone _____ FAX _____ E-mail _____	

→ Will permittee have any employees on the jobsite? No Yes → INSURANCE CO: _____
 → WORKER'S COMPENSATION POLICY # _____ EXPIRATION DATE: _____

NATURE OF WORK IN DETAIL REMODEL EXISTING CONFERENCE ROOMS
ADD RESTROOMS (ADDITION) 1,597 SQ FT (N)
Site work Landscaping / parking

OCCUPANT/TENANT: LA QUINTA INN VALUATION: \$ 143,200.00

FLOOD STATUS: _____		S.C.A.T. <u>X100, X1, X11, X12, X16</u>							
JOB DESCRIPTION	BLDG	SHELL	APT	TI()	REM()	SW	FIRE	ADD	OTH
INSPECTION DISCIPLINES	<u>BLDG</u>	<u>MECH</u>	<u>PLUMB</u>	<u>ELEC</u>	<u>SITE</u>	<u>FIRE</u>			
# Stories	1st Gr Area	Total Area	Use Zone	Occp Group	Coast type	Fire Req. Y/N	Fed Code	Vio. File	
<u>1</u>		<u>1597</u>		<u>B</u>	<u>III N</u>	<u>SPR ALARM</u>	<u>B</u>	[H] [Quad]	
<u>B</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>P</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>F</u>	<u>S</u>	<u>D</u>	PW	UTIL
								<u>md</u>	

COMMENTS: Water Supply Test
Val of Remodel Val of Addn Val of sites deferred fire alarm
Schiff peas

REGIONAL SANITATION FEES? Yes No HEALTH DEPARTMENT? Yes No

WATER FLOW TEST FOR NEW BUILDINGS OR ADDITIONS? Provided Faxed

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
 BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION
 APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SURVEY

As Required by Assembly Bill #3205 - A Building Permit Cannot be Approved Without This Completed Form

1. Business Name: LAQUINTA INN & SUITS Phone: 844-8100
 Site Address: 200 Silk boom Suite: _____
(Street) (Zip)
 Business Owner/Representative: Robert Robinson Phone: 844-8100

Nature of Business: CONFERENCE ROOM ADDITION

Property Owner: LAQUINTA INN & SUITS Phone: _____

Address: 112 - EAST PULAN ST Suite: _____
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205
(City) (Street) (State) (Zip)

2. Are you developing an undetermined tenant space? Yes ___ No Is this permit for a shell building? Yes ___ No

Notify lessee of the responsibility to coordinate with the Fire Department regarding the use and handling of hazardous materials.

3. Does/Will your business generate hazardous waste? Yes ___ No

4. Does/Will your business handle, store or transport any solid, liquid, or gaseous chemicals? Yes ___ No

CONSULT THE EPA CHEMICAL LIST LOCATED AT THE BUILDING DIVISION COUNTER FOR HAZARDOUS OR ACUTELY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS.

If you answered "YES" to questions #3 and/or #4 above, continue on to questions 5 - 8.

5. Do you handle, store, or transport 55 gallons, 500 pounds, or 200 cubic feet (at Standard Temperature or Pressure) of a product or formulation containing hazardous materials at any one time? Yes ___ No ___

6. Do you handle, store or transport any amount of acutely hazardous materials? Yes ___ No ___

7. Is/Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a school? Yes ___ No ___

If you answered "yes" to questions #6 and/or #7, complete the RMPP Informational sheet.

8. Is/Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a hospital, and/or long-term healthcare facility? Yes ___ No ___

IF YOU ANSWERED "YES" TO QUESTION #3 AND/OR #4, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCATED AT 1231 I STREET, SUITE 401, SACRAMENTO, CA OR CALL 449-5416.

Prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy, each business owner(s) shall contact the City of Sacramento Fire Department and comply with the Health and Safety Code regarding the use and handling of hazardous materials.

PENALTY: Any business that violates Section 25531-25541 of the Health and Safety Code shall be civilly liable to the administering agency in an amount of not more than two thousand dollars (\$2,000) for each day in which the violation occurs. If the violation results in, or significantly contributes to, an emergency, including a fire, the business shall also be assessed the full cost of the city emergency response, as well as the cost of cleaning up and disposing of the hazardous materials. Additional liability and punishment may be assessed for knowing a violation after reasonable notice of the violation.

Applicant's Name: Robert Robinson
(Print)
[Signature] 10-26-99
(Signature) (Date)

BID Use Only: Plan Ok# _____	Permit # <u>9906671C</u>
OK to issue prmt? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <u>10-26-99</u>	F.D. Appr Req'd? Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/>
init date	
Hold on Certificate of Occupancy? Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Fire Dept. Use Only:	
OK to issue permit? init _____ date _____	
OK to issue Certificate of Occupancy? init _____ date _____	



October 20, 1999

RECEIVING FAX : 481-1845

SENDING FAX : 875-6253

TO: **DAN DAMERON**

FROM: **DOLORES ROSS**
SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

PHONE NUMBER: 875-6679

RE: **SEWER FACILITY IMPACT FEES**
200 JIBBOOM ST.

APN: **001-0012-025**
Plan Check # 99-06671

There are no Sewer Facility Impact Fees due for the proposed addition to the lobby and conference room at the hotel 200 Jibboom Street. Fees would be incurred if the number of hotel rooms increased.

No Fees Due

cc: City of Sacramento

*This fee is due and payable at 827 Seventh Street, Room 105.
This fee is also subject to adjustment if the data supplied is changed.*

Dave Brock - Re: Richards BI Development Fee

Page 1

PLAN CHECK # 99-06671

From: Wendy Saunders
To: Dave Brock
Date: Thu, Oct 21, 1999 11:55 AM
Subject: Re: Richards BI Development Fee

Hi Dave. Since the impacts for hotels are based on rooms and I don't believe that a meeting room will generate more traffic impacts, no fee should be charged for the meeting room space. Call if questions - 8196.

>>> Dave Brock 10/21/99 11:32:05 AM >>>

There is an existing hotel/motel at 200 Jibboom St that is adding on 1597 sq ft to its meeting room area. This is not an increase in rentable rooms and I am looking at the matrix wondering whether or not to assess a development fee for this project, and, if charging one, which rate to use. Can you please give direction as to how I should proceed in this matter? Thank you, dpb

CC: Paul blumberg

481-1845



CITY OF SACRAMENTO
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION
 1231 I STREET, ROOM 200, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Prior to issuance of a permit, the applicant shall complete Part I of this form. Part II and Part III shall be completed by the project Architect/Engineer and the Development Services Department as a part of the plan review process. Before permit issuance all parties must sign this agreement. Please note that failure to comply with special inspection requirements could be expensive in terms of retrofit design and construction as well as delays in the project.

PART I - SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING AGREEMENT

PROJECT NAME CONFERENCE ROOMS ADDITION - LA QUINTA INN
 PROJECT ADDRESS 200 JIBBOOM ST., SAC
 PLAN REVIEW NUMBER 9906671
 PERMIT NUMBER _____
 OWNER'S NAME LA QUINTA INNS, INC
 OWNER'S ADDRESS PO BOX 2636, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78299-2636
 OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WAYNE HURRESTON PHONE NUMBER 210-302-6422
 TESTING/INSPECTION FIRM(S) _____ ITEMS _____

1 Karey Seotech
 CONTACT PERSON: Bill Boboli
916-371-0434
 CONTACT PERSON: _____

PART II - SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING AGREEMENT - INSPECTION REQUIRED

In accordance with Chapter 17 Section 1701 of the UBC, as adopted by this jurisdiction, SPECIAL INSPECTION is required as noted below:

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING () REQUIRED (X) WAIVED

CODE SECTION	TYPE OF WORK	CONTINUOUS	PERIODIC
1701.5.1	CONCRETE		X
1701.5.2	BOLTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE		X
1701.5.3	SPECIAL MOMENT - RESISTING CONCRETE FRAME		
1701.5.4	REINFORCING STEEL AND PRESTRESSING STEEL TENDONS		X
1701.5	STRUCTURE WELDING		
1701.5.1	GENERAL		
	FIELD STRUCTURAL WELDING	X	
	SHOP STRUCTURAL WELDING (REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION)	X	
1701.5.2	SPECIAL MOMENT - RESISTING STEEL FRAMES		
1701.5.3	WELDING OF REINFORCING STEEL		
1701.5.6	HIGH STRENGTH BOLTING	X	
1701.5.7	STRUCTURAL MASONRY	X	
1701.5.8	REINFORCED GYPSUM CONCRETE		
1701.5.9	INSULATING CONCRETE FILL		
1701.5.10	SPRAY APPLIED FIREPROOFING		
1701.5.11	PILING, DRILLED PIERS AND CAISSONS		
1701.5.12	SHOTCRETE		
1701.5.13	SPECIAL GRADING, EXCAVATION & FILLING		
1701.5.14	SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM		
1701.5.15	SPECIAL CASES		

1702 STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION PER SECTION 307 REQUIRED: () YES (X) NO
 SCC 9.26.1004 FLOOD PROOFING INSPECTION & CERTIFICATION
 OTHER: Continuous inspection of epoxy anchors
 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: _____



CITY OF SACRAMENTO
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION
1231 I STREET, ROOM 200, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING AGREEMENT

When special inspection is required by Section 1701, the architect or engineer of record shall prepare an inspection program which shall be submitted to the Building Official for approval prior to issuance of the building permit.

The special inspection firm(s) named in Part I have been authorized to perform the special inspection and testing services designated in this agreement, and in accordance with the Uniform Building Code (UBC) requirements, and to report all activities to the Building Official, and other parties as listed.

The undersigned hereby affirm, under penalty of law, that the special inspection program is in accordance with the requirements of the UBC and the City of Sacramento.

The undersigned has used all reasonable diligence in completing this form and to the best of his/her knowledge the information contained herein is true and complete. The undersigned hereby certifies under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Table with columns: SIGNATURES, PHONE NUMBER. Rows: OWNER, ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR, DEVELOPER, SPECIAL INSPECTOR.

WARNING: Any person, who certifies under penalty of perjury in any case where certification is permitted by law and willfully states as true any material matter which he or she knows to be false, may be found guilty of perjury and subject to penalties which may include fines or imprisonment under the California Penal Code.

PART III - GEOTECHNICAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

GEOTECHNICAL FIRM: Nancy Geo Tech, Bill Boli
GEOTECHNICAL FIRM ADDRESS:
PHONE NUMBER: 916 371-0434

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
REPORT NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:
RECEIPT NUMBER:
REVISION DATES:

Table with columns: TYPE OF WORK, REQUIRED. Rows: SITE PREPARATION/FILL COMPACTION, FOUNDATION OBSERVATION, DRILLED PIERS AND CAISSONS

IF THE EARTHWORK INSPECTION IS NOT BEING DONE BY THE ABOVE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING FIRM THEN A REVISED REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE CITY'S DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION.

ACCEPTED FOR THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

PLAN CHECK ENGINEER (Please Print): GARYUN LEE
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER SIGNATURE: [Signature]
DATE: 10/26/99

- INSTRUCTIONS TO THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR
1 - PROVIDE DAILY FIELD REPORTS TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ON SITE AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES.
2 - A COPY OF ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS LABORATORY REPORTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE PLAN CHECK ENGINEER IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD.
3 - UPON COMPLETION OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING WORK, PROVIDE THE CITY'S PLAN CHECK ENGINEER WITH A FINAL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS TEST REPORT, WET STAMPED AND SIGNED BY THE RESPONSIBLE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.



DAILY FIELD REPORT

PAGE 1

Project #: 1877.001.00	Project Name: LA GRINDA TUNN	Date: 1-10-00	Day: MON	Weather:
Client:			Client's Representative:	
Contractor: WADMAN CORP.			Other Persons Contacted:	
Type of Work: Field welding			Location of Work:	
FIELD ACTIVITIES:			Arrived:	Departed:
I prepared complete 1/4" - 3/16" Fillet welds in column to wide flange beam connections				
to channel to wide flange erection clips & to column seat lugs, also @ all stiffeners requiring elevation & angle support @ wide flange beam to pile joints.				
all welds are visually acceptable & per plans with exceptions noted below.				
* Beam to column @ E side @ C line & B line & 2 angle braces @ C line & A line				
* 1 brace undersized & 1 angle brace does not meet w/ erection clip				
no further work noticed @ these conditions.				
EQUIPMENT ON SITE:				
Copy given to:	Sample Pick-up: yes <input type="checkbox"/> no <input type="checkbox"/>	Total Time:	Report by:	
Type:			M. Garcia	

DAILY FIELD REPORT

Project #: 1877-001-01	Project Name: LA GUINTE INN	Date: 1-10-00	Day: MON	Weather:
Client: WILSON FLAHRMANN, DARRON & BABCO			Client's Representative:	
Contractor:			Other Persons Contacted:	
Type of Work: FIELD WELDING OBSERVATION			Location of Work:	
FIELD ACTIVITIES:			Arrived: 11:30	Departed: 1:00
<p>Arrived @ Jobsite for welding inspection on metal roof decking.</p> <p>I observed 3/4" diam puddle welds @ all joints as required by Dwg's SHT 51.3 & 51.4. I welds a. Perimeter of ROOF.</p> <p>I found APPROX 8 Puddle welds that were not as required & they are marked w/ green paint for repair.</p> <p>Also found along EAST side of ROOF that the sheets are not welded @ 24" o.c & there is a DISCREPANCY IN HOW THIS AREA IS TO BE LAPPED & ATTACHED. The Contractor has notified the engineer about this condition & awaiting an answer. Also advised Contractor to get verification on the SEAM LAP connections are they to be button punched & welded or does he want them to install screws? The Plans do not indicate this condition. All other welding on ROOF Decking is PER PLANS</p>				
EQUIPMENT ON SITE: The sheets on ROOF have sufficient LAP lengths in ALL AREAS OBSERVED & I see NO DISCREPANCIES IN THIS AREA @ THIS TIME.				
Copy given to:	Sample Pick-up: yes <input type="checkbox"/> no <input type="checkbox"/>	Total Time: 3.0	Report by: A. L. Linn	
	Type:			



DAILY FIELD REPORT

PAGE 1 1 1

Project #: 1877.001.00	Project Name: La Quinta Inn & Suites	Date: 1-10-00	Day: Monday	Weather: Cool (overcast)
Client: Madson, Flathman, Dempron; Babco			Client's Representative: Robert J.	
Contractor: WADMAN CORP.			Other Persons Contacted: Rogers	
Type of Work: Welding Jugs / Epoxy pull Test.			Location of Work: Sacramento	
			Arrived: 10:30	Departed:

FIELD ACTIVITIES:

At D site: Robert reviewed plans MFDR Arch 6-16-99, pg 3.1 detail 1. Calls for Simpson Set Epoxy w/ all thread. Contractor used Hilti Hit-15. 15Ø with 3/4 in, 307 # w/ head attached; embedded in CMU wall @ approx 6". Request further information awaiting for reply from engineer. Asked to wait for information and do complete tests (pull). Information will not be available today. Will call for resch..

EQUIPMENT ON SITE:

Copy given to: Rogers	Sample Pick-up: yes <input type="checkbox"/> no <input type="checkbox"/> Type:	Total Time:	Report by: DR
--------------------------	---	-------------	------------------



DAILY FIELD REPORT

PAGE 1

Project #: 877 001 00	Project Name: Lot Bonds TAN	Date: 1-13-00	Day: THURS	Weather:
Client: M. J. ...		Client's Representative:		
Contractor: WADSWORTH CORPORATION		Other Persons Contacted: ROBERT		
Type of Work: Field WLD / Pull Testing		Location of Work: EPC		

FIELD ACTIVITIES:

Arrived: 11:30
Departed: 1:30

Arrived at jobsite for pull testing of 3/4" diam
 rebar leads embedded into PMU wall (a line
 1 & 2 thru E lines, on form erection plates
 I pull tested 2 rebar @ EA location
 to 4498 PSI. Per Buehler + Buehler engineer's
 specifications all areas passed pull testing
 and are per specs with no pull out
 or failures
 Total # of leads tested - 18 (9 beams)
 I also visually inspected 3/4" fillet welds
 that were previously defective on 1-11-00
 at line 3 thru 4 on 1 line for brace angle to
 W12 beam
 Per a volunteer to W12 beam @ 4 line
 2nd fillet weld was undersized.
 All welds @ these locations are repaired
 and visually acceptable w/ no defects.

EQUIPMENT ON SITE:

Copy given to: Client	Sample Pick-up: yes <input type="checkbox"/> no <input type="checkbox"/> Type:	Total Time: 30	Report by: A. ...
--------------------------	---	-------------------	----------------------



DAILY FIELD REPORT

PAGE 1

Project #: 1877-001.00	Project Name: LA QUINTA INN	Date: 7-20-00	Day: THURS	Weather:
Client: ANDERSON, FRIEDMAN, DUNELSON & BABCO			Client's Representative:	
General Contractor:			Superintendent:	
Sub-Contractor: WADSWORTH CORP			Other Persons Contacted: ROBERT	
Type of Work: DECK WELDING OBS	Location/Element:	Equipment used:	Time: 1.0	
Type of Work:	Location/Element:	Equipment used:	Time:	
Plans/Specifications: RFI FROM BUEHLER & BUEHLER (SEE ATTACHED SHEET) PERFORMED @ SITE FOR FINAL INSPECTION OF PREVIOUSLY NOTED DISCREPANCIES ON METAL ROOF DECK SEAM LAP @ 36" W/C & UNLEASER Puddle WELDS @ VARIOUS LOCATIONS REQD. AND RFI FROM BUEHLER & BUEHLER ENGINEERS FOR SEAM WELD REVISION. RFI CALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF LEADER ANGLE @ FULL LENGTH OF SEAM LAP W/ 3/4" Puddle WELDS @ 12" ON CENTER. ALL WELDING & REVISIONS OF ROOF DECKING IS PER RFI.				
* CONTRACTOR HAS NOT FINISHED WELDING LEADER ANGLE TO STRUCTURAL STEEL IN INTERIOR OF BLDG. WILL CALL FOR REINSPECTION @ LATER DATE				
* ALSO ATTEMPTED TO PULL 3/4" BOLTS EMBEDDED INTO CMU WALL THAT HAD PREVIOUSLY FAILED PULL TESTING. I WAS UNABLE TO GAIN ACCESS TO BOLTS DUE TO INSTALLATION OF LEADER ANGLE @ LOCATION ABOVE I ADVISED CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT W/ENGINEER ON A FIX FOR THIS PROBLEM AND WE ARE AWAITING AN ANSWER FROM BUEHLER & BUEHLER.				
ATTACHMENTS: <input type="checkbox"/> FIELD DENSITY DATA <input type="checkbox"/> CONCRETE PLACEMENT DATA <input type="checkbox"/> SKETCH <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OTHER: RFI				
Copy received by/given to: [Signature]	Arrived: 7:30	Departed: 8:30	Report by: [Signature]	

La Quinta Inns, Inc.
200 Jibboom Street
Sacramento, California 95814
916-448-8100
Reservations 1-800-531-5900



February 23, 2000

Mr. Dennis Richardson, Building Official
City of Sacramento
1231 I Street
Sacramento, CA 95814-2979

RE: FIRE GUARD REQUEST FOR MEETING ROOM USAGE
Location: La Quinta Inn
200 Jibboom St.
Sacramento, CA
Date: Saturday February 26th and Sunday February 27th
Time: 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Dear Mr. Richardson:

We are requesting a two day usage of our existing meeting room at the above referenced property. We request your permission to employ a fire guard during our scheduled meeting in lieu of our pending completion of the life safety improvements. As of today, our fire sprinkler design plan approval is expected February 29th. Plans for the extension of existing fire alarm system will be submitted for city approval on Friday of this week.

We have received final inspections for electrical and mechanical with plumbing approval pending one minor item to be completed today. Reinspection of the plumbing has been scheduled for this Thursday. Site inspection is scheduled for later today, and we anticipate receiving approval. Final building inspection will be requested for Friday, February 25th.

In summary, we are working diligently to receive final building sign-off on Friday; February 25th. As timing is critical to conduct our Meeting on Saturday and Sunday, we sincerely request your approval of a Fire Guard to allow the use of our facility. This individual will be used solely for the purpose of a constant watch and vigilance in the event of an emergency situation.

This request is for the use of the facility only for the dates and times as referenced above. We appreciate your prompt consideration. Please confirm your acceptance of our request to Mary Hoover, General Manager (916) 448-8100 or fax (916) 447-3621.

Very Truly Yours,


Buddy Howard, Director of Construction Services
La Quinta Inns and Suites

CC: Mr. Troy Malaspino, Fire Marshall – City of Sacramento
Bill Egan, Project Manager, La Quinta Inns and Suites
Mary Hoover, General Manager – La Quinta Inn #914 Sacramento Downtown